1.25 V Micropower, Precision Shunt
Voltage Reference
  ADR1581
Rev. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

ADR1581
Rev. 0 | Page 12 of 12
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature
Range
Initial Output
Error
Temperature
Coefficient
Package
Option  Model  Package Description Branding
ADR1581ARTZ-REEL7   −40°C to +85°C 10 mV  100 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  R2M 1
ADR1581ARTZ-R2 −40°C to +85°C 10 mV  100 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  R2M 1
ADR1581BRTZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 1 mV  50 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  R2K 1
ADR1581BRTZ-R2 −40°C to +85°C 1 mV  50 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  R2K 1
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©2007 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D06672-0-5/07(0)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  ADR1581ARTZ-REEL7  ADR1581ARTZ-R2  ADR1581BRTZ-REEL7  ADR1581BRTZ-R2
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	THEORY OF OPERATION
	APPLYING THE ADR1581
	TEMPERATURE PERFORMANCE
	VOLTAGE OUTPUT NONLINEARITY VS. TEMPERATURE
	REVERSE VOLTAGE HYSTERESIS
	OUTPUT IMPEDANCE VS. FREQUENCY
	NOISE PERFORMANCE AND REDUCTION
	TURN-ON TIME
	TRANSIENT RESPONSE
	PRECISION MICROPOWER LOW DROPOUT REFERENCE
	USING THE ADR1581 WITH 3 V DATA CONVERTERS